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Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
Underground Storage Tanks Section 

State and Federal Resources 
 

Websites Section Emails 

UST Home Page www.iowadnr.gov/ust UST General Contact USTOperations@dnr.iowa.gov 

Tanks Database programs.iowadnr.gov/tanks LUST Report Submittal UST.RBCAsoftwaremtbe@dnr.iowa.gov 

UST Professional Cert Database programs.iowadnr.gov/ustcert 

  UST Tag Renewal programs.iowadnr.gov/dotte 

LUST RBCA Application programs.iowadnr.gov/rbca 

 

Management Staff 

Amie Davidson 
515-330-8581 
Amie.Davidson@dnr.iowa.gov 

Land Quality Bureau Chief 

Keith Wilken 
515-681-0794  
Keith.Wilken@dnr.iowa.gov  

UST Section Supervisor 

 

Underground Storage Tanks (UST) Staff 

James Gastineau 
515-829-2770 
James.Gastineau@dnr.iowa.gov 
USTClaims@dnr.iowa.gov 

UST technical assistance; Reviews UST compliance inspections and 
financial responsibility documents; UST compliance and enforcement in 
coordination with Field Office staff. Coordinator of the Iowa Storage 
Tank Management Account Financing Program. 

Cody McCoy 
515-805-4521 
Cody.McCoy@dnr.iowa.gov 

Reviews UST compliance inspections and financial responsibility 
documents; UST compliance and enforcement in coordination with Field 
Office staff. 

Dawn  
Santa Maria 

515-805-6664 
Dawn.SantaMaria@dnr.iowa.gov 

UST technical assistance; Oversees processes for tank installations, 
equipment repair and upgrades, and change of ownership; Manages 
annual tank tag renewals and registrations; Reviews financial 
responsibility documents, compliance inspections. 

Lisa Niedermayer 
515-393-9851 
Lisa.Niedermayer@dnr.iowa.gov 

UST technical assistance; Response to suspected or confirmed releases; 
Oversees process for tank closures; Reviews financial responsibility 
documents; Operator training assistance. 

 

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST) Staff 

Charlotte Richards 
515-681-6932 Charlotte.Richards@dnr.iowa.gov  
USTLicensing@dnr.iowa.gov  

Certification of UST professionals and groundwater professionals; 
UST professional training coordinator; resource assistance (RBCA 
Guidance, rules documents). 

Vacant Vacant 
Lead coordinator for investigation and cleanup of LUST sites. 
General LUST site information; RBCA general questions. 

Kate Meyer 
515-393-7305 
Kate.Meyer@dnr.iowa.gov 

Oversees assessment and cleanup activities at LUST sites. General 
LUST site information; RBCA general questions. 

Ben Weepie 
515-238-6986 
Benjamin.Weepie@dnr.iowa.gov  

Oversees assessment and cleanup activities at LUST sites. General 
LUST site information; RBCA general questions. 

Tammy Vander 
Bloemen 

515-401-6239 
Tammy.Vander_Bloemen@dnr.iowa.gov 

Lead coordinator for investigation and cleanup of LUST sites. 
General LUST site information; RBCA general questions. 

 

UST Support Staff 

Noah Poppelreiter 
515-669-8752 
Noah.Poppelreiter@dnr.iowa.gov Legal Support for all UST and LUST activities 

DNR Records Center 
DNR.Records@dnr.iowa.gov 
Online at Next Request: 
iowaopenrecords.nextrequest.com/requests/new 

Public view of open records relating to environmental and 
conservation interests. Open 8:00am - 4:30pm Monday through 
Friday (except for legal holidays) 
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Solid Waste Staff 

Brad Davison 
515-415-1331 
Brad.Davison@dnr.iowa.gov 

Land Farming for Petroleum Contaminated Soils 

 

NPDES Wastewater Permitting Staff 

Wendy Hieb 
515-808-3039 
Wendy.Hieb@dnr.iowa.gov 

General Permit #8 - Hydrostatic Testing/Ballasting - water disposal 
General Permit #9 - Dewatering - water disposal 

 

Air Quality Staff 

Sarah Mousel 
515-418-7304 
Sarah.Mousel@dnr.iowa.gov 

NESHAP for Gasoline Dispensing Facilities 

Christine Paulson 
515-725-9510 
Christine.Paulson@dnr.iowa.gov 

NESHAP for Bulk Gasoline Plants 

Tom Wuehr 
515-494-8212 
Tom.Wuehr@dnr.iowa.gov  

Asbestos Program: Abatement and Demolition Projects 

 

Federal Environmental Protection Agency 

Website and Staff 

EPA - USTs www.epa.gov/ust 

Douglas Drouare, EPA Region 7, Lenexa, Kansas 
Iowa UST Contact 

drouare.douglas@epa.gov 913-551-7299 

Ben Meissner, EPA Region 7, Lenexa, Kansas 
Underground Injection Control Program 

meissner.benjamin@epa.gov 913-551-7992 

 

Iowa Department of Agricultural and Land Stewardship (IDALS) 

Website and Staff 

Weights & Measures iowaagriculture.gov/weights-and-measures-bureau 

Mike Harrington, Bureau Chief 
Fuel Quality Assurance, Inspections; Meter Licensing 

mike.harrington@iowaagriculture.gov 515-725-1493 

 

Iowa Department of Inspections, Appeals, & Licensing - State Fire Marshal 

Website and Staff 

State Fire Marshal  
dial.iowa.gov/licenses/building/aboveground-storage-tanks 

ASTanks@dia.iowa.gov 515-725-6145 
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